

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 30225 of 2023

Satrughna Mallik

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K.Das, Advocate

-Versus -

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. S. Das,
Additional Government
Advocate*

CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
03.10.2023

Order No.
1.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Four extra copies of the writ petition be served upon Mr. S. Das, learned Additional Government Advocate within three working days.
3. One extra copy be served upon Mr. S.K. Patra, learned counsel who usually appears for the Principal A.G. also within three days.
4. Instructions be obtained and counter be filed, if need be.
5. List this matter on 21st November, 2023.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge