

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.30225 of 2023

Satrughna Mallik

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

21.11.2023

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. An extra copy of the writ application be served as per vide order dated 03.10.2023 on learned Additional Government Advocate, who shall obtain instruction in the matter.
3. List this matter in the 2nd week of January, 2024 along with W.P.(C) No.30227 of 2023.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil