



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.30225 of 2023

Satrughna Mallik

....

Petitioner

Mr. Sanjaya Kumar Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Pusparaj Bharadwaj, ASC

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Patra, Advocate
(for O.P.5)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
03.

ORDER
25.06.2024

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. Mr. P. Bharadwaj, learned Additional Standing Counsel appearing for the State seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit in this case.

3. On his request, list this matter on 08.08.2024. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge